
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401674
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700132960 REGULATOR PRV CONTROL PILOT CONTROLLER;
MFR: GAS FLOW SOLUTIONS; PILOTCONTROLLER
PIGES M; DESIGN: EN334; TYPE: PIGES M82+M92;
SERIA
L:015054-122, 015054-142, 015054-132,
OLD-015054-152,NEW-20010-
012;PILOTCONTROLLER-1 DATA: MODEL: PIGES
M82-3-0N1, PRESSURE CATEGO R
Y: 2 (600#),SET RANGE WDS1: W3 (03-10 BARG);
PIGES M82 SEAL RANGE T0: -30DEGC TO+80DEGC;
PILOT CONTROLLER-2 DATA: MODEL: PIGES M9 2-
3-0N1, PRESSURECATEGORY: 2 (600#), SET RANGE
WDS2: W3 03-10 BARG); PIGES M92 SEAL RANGET0:
-30DEGC TO +80DEGC; SETTING OUTLET PR ESS
URE PD1: 7.5BAR; SETTINGFOR AUXILIARY
PRESSURE PAUX: 9.5BAR; SETTING FOR
SWITCH-OVER PRESSUREPD2: 8.3BAR;SERVICE:
SOUR NATURAL GAS (
MAX.250PPM); OPERATION TYPE:DIAPHRAGM
TYPE; OPERATION FUNCTION: TWO STAGE
CONTROLLER, SWITCH-OVERACCELERATOR,
MONITOR PRESSUR E REGU
LATOR; MATERIAL OF HOUSING:S355J2G3+N OR

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401674
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EQUIVALENT + NIP PLATING, DIAPHRAGM:
REINFORCED NBR,SEALS: NBR, TRIM: STAINLESS
STE EL IN A
CC. NACE MR0175; STANDRAD: 334;PS: 100 BAR; TS:
-20DEGC / +100 DEG C; ALLOWABLE
TEMPERATURE: T -20 TO80DEGC; DESIGN METAL T
EMPERATU
RE: -20 TO 100DEGC; MATERIAL: NACEMR0175;
REFERENCE: D35YSN7MN7V1.0; INSPECTION
DOCUMENT 3.1, INSPECTIONAND TEST PLAN, TES
TING CERT
IFICATE, DTF TEST REPORT, ATEX
ANDIECEX-CERTIFICATES; SUPPLIED BY:
ROTORING-HISCHE GMBH, USED IN FUEL
GASSUPPLY SYSTEM JA MEX. KKS:
71EKD81AA101, 71EKD82AA101,
72EKD81AA101,72EKD82AA101.

2 2700132962 REGULATOR PRV CONTROL PILOT CONTROLLER;
MFR: GAS FLOW SOLUTIONS; PILOTCONTROLLER
PIGES M; DESIGN: EN334; TYPE: PIGES M82;
SERIAL: 0
15054-083,015054-093;PILOT CONTROLLER-1 DATA:
MODEL: PIGES M82-6-0N1, PRESSURECATEGORY: 2

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401674
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(600#), SET RANGE WDS1: W6 (28-42 BARG);
PIGES M82 SEALRANGE T0: -30DEGC TO +80DEGC;
SETTING OUTLET PRESSURE PD1:
32.5BAR;SETTING FOR AUXILIARY PRESSURE
PAUX: 34.5BAR;SER VI
CE: SOUR NATURAL GAS(MAX.250PPM);
OPERATION TYPE: DIAPHRAGM TYPE; OPERATION
FUNCTION: TWOSTAGE CONTROLLER, ACTIVE
PRESSURE REGUL ATO
R; MATERIAL OF HOUSING:S355J2G3+N OR
EQUIVALENT + NIP PLATING, DIAPHRAGM:
REINFORCED NBR,SEALS: NBR, TRIM: STAINLESS
STEEL IN A CC.
NACE MR0175; STANDRAD: 334;PS: 100 BAR; TS:
-20DEGC / +100 DEG C; ALLOWABLE
TEMPERATURE: T -20 TO80DEGC; DESIGN METAL
TEMPERAT URE:
-20 TO 100DEGC; MATERIAL: NACEMR0175;
REFERENCE: D35YSN7MN7V1.0; INSPECTION
DOCUMENT 3.1, INSPECTIONAND TEST PLAN,
TESTING CE RTIFIC
ATE, DTF TEST REPORT, ATEX
ANDIECEX-CERTIFICATES; SUPPLIED BY:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401674
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401549

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ROTORING-HISCHE GMBH, USED IN FUEL
GASSUPPLY SYSTEM JAMEX. KK S: 71EK
D70AA102, 72EKD70AA102

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
INSURANCE SPARES

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401674
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 26.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401549

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


